

SHRI MATA VAISHNO DEVI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL EXCELLENCE, KAKRYAL (KATRA), JAMMU

(An Institute set up by Shri Mata Vaishno Devi Shrine Board, Katra)

SHORT TERM NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed tenders duly affixed with Rs.2/- only worth revenue stamps and accompanied with earnest money in the shape of Bank Draft / CDR/BG of the amount as shown against each tender separately, pledged to the Shri Mata Vaishno Devi Institute of Medical Excellence (SMVDIME) and payable at Kakryal/Katra/Jammu are invited on behalf of the Chairman, Shri Mata Vaishno Devi Shrine Board from reputed , specialized firms / agencies/ manufacturers / suppliers for the following works:-

S.No.	Name of Work	Cost of	Prequalification Criteria	EMD
		tender(Rs)		Rs lacs
1.	Construction of Residences and Public facilities	5000.00	The contractor should have done 2	10.00
	works (Patients inn, Dharamshalla etc) including		projects of similar nature of	
	complete developmental, Electrical, Sanitary and		combined value of at least Rs. 10	
	Plumbing works		crores within last 4 years.	
2.	Complete Interior works for hospital building	2500.00	The contractor should have done 2	10.00
	of Shri Mata Vaishno Devi Institute of Medical		projects of similar nature of Rs. 10	
	Excellence		crores each within last 4 years.	
3.	Complete External finishes and front façade	2500.00	The contractor should have done 2	4.00
	with porch finishes.		projects of similar nature of Rs. 2	
			crores each within last 4 years.	
4.	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning	2500.00	The contractor should have done 2	5.00
	of the Landscape works		projects of similar nature of Rs. 2	
			crores each within last 4 years.	
5.	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning	2500.00	The contractor should have done 2	3.00
	of the Building Automation System (BAS)		projects of similar nature of Rs. 2.00	
	&Fire Alarm System (FAS) Works		crores within last 4 years.	
6.	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning	2500.00	The contractor should have done 2	2.00
	of the Boiler Works		projects of similar nature of Rs. 75	
			Lacs each within last 4 years.	
7.	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning	2500.00	The contractor should have done 2	0.60
	of the STP Works		projects of similar nature of Rs. 30	
			lacs each within last 4 years.	

The detailed Tender Documents can be had from the Office of the Director of Shri Mata Vaishno Devi Institute of Medical Excellence, Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Kakryal (Katra) or Enquiry & Reservation Office, SMVDSB, 103, Ground Floor, World Trade Centre, Babar Lane, Cannaught Palace, New Delhi-110001 against Cash Payment on any working day from 10:00 AM to 5:00 PM from 15-4-2008 till 25 -4-2008 or can be downloaded from the site of SMVDSB www.maavaishnodevi.org or www.tenders.indiatimes.com, in such case a draft of Rs 2500/- or Rs 5000/- as the case may be, in favour of Director, Shri Mata Vaishno Devi Institute of Medical Excellence payable at Kakryal/Katra/Jammu must accompany the Tenders. The Tenders complete in all respects must be sent through speed post/registered A.D./reputed courier so as to reach the Office of the Director of Shri Mata Vaishno Devi Institute of Medical Excellence, Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Kakryal (Katra) or Enquiry & Reservation Office, SMVDSB, 103, Ground Floor, World Trade Centre, Babar Lane, Cannaught Palace, New Delhi-110001, latest by or before 4.00 PM on 26-4-2008. Tenders can also be put in the sealed tender box available in Office of the Director of Shri Mata Vaishno Devi Institute of Medical Excellence, Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Kakryal (Katra) till the aforementioned time and last date. The tenders should be superscribed "Tenders for (Respective name of work)". Conditional, illegible, ambiguous tender(s) or tender(s) without Earnest Money or received after the stipulated date and time shall be out-rightly rejected. The tenders shall be opened at 3.00pm on 29th April, 2008 at the office of SMVDIME at SMVDU, Kakryal (Katra) in presence of those tenderers who may like to be present.

No: SMVDIME/ACEO/08/01 Assistant Chief Executive Officer (RS), SMVDIME
Date: 14-04-2008 Kakryal (Katra)